DOCKETED	
Docket Number:	19-BSTD-06
Project Title:	Local Ordinances Exceeding the 2019 Energy Code
TN #:	243730-4
Document Title:	City of Santa Clara - 2019 Letter from the Chief Building Official
Description:	Plain text of the letter from the City of Santa Clara CBO to the CEC
Filer:	Danuta Drozdowicz
Organization:	City of Santa Clara
Submitter Role:	Public Agency
Submission Date:	6/27/2022 3:54:52 PM
Docketed Date:	6/27/2022

Community Development Building Division



April 27, 2022

Drew Bohan, CEC Executive Director California Energy Commission 1516 Ninth Street, MS-37 Sacramento, CA 95814-5512

Subject: Ordinance No. 2034 (All-Electric Building Electrification Reach Codes Including EV Charging)

Dear Mr. Bohan:

On behalf of Armand Lobao, Building Official for the City of Santa Clara's Building Division, please find attached the report to Council which was publicly heard on November 16, 2021, the signed copy of the local Ordinance 2034, Resolution 21-9024, and the letter from the CBSC stating the Ordinance is accepted for filing and enforceable. For further detail, the Ordinance contains the two attachments listed below:

Santa Clara City Codes – Reach Code Amendments

- Chp 15.36 Energy Code
 O All Electric Buildings
- Chp 15.38 Green Building Code
 O Electric Vehicle Charging

Please note that the Resolution is exempt from CEQA as indicated below:

The Resolution is exempt from the requirements of the California Environmental Quality Act ("CEQA") pursuant to CEQA Guidelines section 15061(b)(3) as the activity is covered by the general rule that CEQA applies only to projects which have the potential for causing a significant effect on the environment. Where it can be seen with certainty that there is no possibility that the activity in question may have a significant effect on the environment, the activity is not subject to CEQA. There are no reasonably foreseeable adverse impacts from this resolution and there is no possibility that the activity in question would have a significant effect on the environment.

Please accept and review our submittal as we seek approval from the California Energy Commission.

Sincerely,

Armand Lobao, Building Official

Cc: Danuta Drozdowicz, California Energy Commission